AGM shall be the Registered Office of the Company.

b) The Members can join the AGM in the VC/OAVM mode
15 minutes before and after the scheduled time of the
commencement of the Meeting by following the procedure
mentioned in the Notice. The facility of participation at the
AGM through VC/OAVM will be made available on first come
first served basis. This will not include large Shareholders
(Shareholders holding 2% or more shareholding), Promoters,
Institutional Investors, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel,
the Chairpersons of the Audit Committee, Nomination and
Remuneration Committee and Stakeholders Relationship

24

9. Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment:

The shareholding pattern of the Company giving the position as on the latest available BENPOS dated August 19, 2022 being the latest
practicable date prior to the approval of Board of Directors of the Company and issuance of notice to the Members of the Company is
mentioned as below:

Sr.
No.

Category Pre-issue Equity holding as on date Post Issue Shareholding After
Preferential issue

No. of % of Share No. of % of Share

Shares Holding Shares Holding

A Promoter/Promoter Group

Shri. Chakor L. Doshi 0 0.00 60800 0.13
Shri. Chirag C. Doshi 0 0.00 17290 0.04
Smt. Champa C. Doshi 0 0.00 12750 0.03

 Walchand Great Achievers Private Limited  347961 0.91 4857121 10.59
 Other Promoter 11080734 29.11 11080734 24.15

 Total (A) 11428695 30.02 16028695 34.94

B Public Shareholding 26641510 69.98 26641510 58.07

 Assets Care & Reconstruction Enterprise Ltd
(acting in its capacity as trustee of ACRE-120-
Trust)

0 0.00 3210000 7.00

 Total (B) 26641510 69.98 29851510 65.06

 Total (A+B) 38070205 100.00 45880205 100.00

10. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted and/or who
ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them and
change in control, if any, in the issuer consequent to the Preferential Allotment:

Sr.
No.

Name of the Proposed
Allottees

Class
Promoter

Pre-issue Equity holding
(As on August 19, 2022)

Post Issue Shareholding Identity of Natural
Persons who are the
Ultimate Beneficial
Owners

No. of
Shares

% of Share
holding

No. of
Shares

% of Share